Workshop Meeting Agenda – March 27, 7:00 p.m. Township of North Brunswick 25 Linwood Place North Brunswick, NJ

Draft for Council Meeting/(4/3/22)

Roll Call, Sunshine Notice And Cell Phone Statement

MS. GALLIMORE

1. Bill List

2. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): Drunk Driving Enforcement Grant - \$16,305.00

3. Item Of Revenue In Budget (Chapter 159): 2023 Distracted Driving Crackdown U Drive U Text U Pay - \$12,250.00

MS. BENSON

1. Wellness Challenge 2023

CHIEF BATTAGLIA

1. Authorizing The Application And Acceptance Of A Grant From The State Of New Jersey Division Of Highway Traffic Safety

2. Authorizing The Application And Acceptance Of A Federal Grant From The State Of New Jersey Department Of Law And Public Safety, Division Of Highway Traffic Safety

MR. HRITZ

1. An Ordinance Amending And Supplementing Chapter 334-3.3 Vehicles And Traffic Of The Code Of The Township Of North Brunswick

2. An Ordinance Amending And Supplementing Chapter 205, "Land Use" Article IV General Regulations, Of The Code Of The Township Of North Brunswick

MR. GORDON

1. Resolution Of The Township Of North Brunswick Granting An Amusement Game License To Leiserv, LLC (Doing Business As Bowlero North Brunswick) To Operate At The Premise Located At 1 Carolier Lane, North Brunswick

2. An Ordinance Amending And Supplementing Chapter 109 (Amusement Devices) Of The Code Of The Township Of North Brunswick To Authorize The Licensure Of Recognized Amusement Park, And To Designate The Premise Located At 1 Carolier Lane, North Brunswick, New Jersey (Commonly Known As Bowlero North Brunswick) As A Recognized Amusement Park

MS. PROGEBIN

1. Resolution authorizing a contract with Slade Elevator for Municipal Complex elevators

2. Resolution authorizing a contract with Trane for Municipal Complex flooring Chillers and Air Handler Units

3. Resolution authorizing a contract with Gillespie Group for Municipal Complex flooring

4. Resolution Of The Township Council Of North Brunswick Authorizing A Professional Service Agreement With CTL Group To Provide A Building Envelope Moisture Intrusion Investigation Of The Municipal Complex

5. Resolution confirming a contract with Millennium Communications Group Inc. for Evaluation and Testing of network equipment located within the Municipal Complex

6. Resolution authorizing a contract amendment with BDO for Phase II Work for Claims Administration Services for claims associated with Hurricane Ida

7. Resolution Of The Township Council Of North Brunswick Authorizing A Change In Scope To The Professional Service Agreement With CME Associates Appointed As The 2023 Township Consulting Engineering Firm To Perform An Evaluation Of The Stormwater System In The Vicinity Of The Municipal Complex Along Hermann Road

8. Resolution Of The Township Council Of North Brunswick Authorizing A Change In Scope To The 2023 Professional Service Agreement With T&M Associates For Mechanical Engineering Services Associated With HVAC Modifications Related To Improvement To The Municipal Complex

9. Resolution Of The Township Council Of North Brunswick Authorizing A Change In Scope To The 2023 Professional Service Agreement With T&M Associates For Mechanical Engineering Services Associated With HVAC Modifications Related To FEMA Resiliency Improvements To The Municipal Complex 10. Resolution Authorizing The Advertisement For Receipt Of Proposals For Water Leak Detection And Monitoring Services

11. Resolution authorizing a contract for Employee Dental Care Coverage

12. Resolution authorizing a contract amendment to the professional services contract with T&M as the Environmental Engineer

13. Resolution authorizing A Contract With For Project Management And Consulting Services Relating To The Restoration And Remediation Of The Municipal Complex

MUNICIPAL CLERK

1. Approval Of Minutes / Regular Council Meeting / March 13, 2023

2. Approval Of Minutes / Regular Council Meeting / March 20, 2023

3. Approving Applicants For Taxi Owner's License

Public Hearing

Closed Session - Labor Negotiations

Adjourn

NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING AGENDAMarch 27, 202225 LINWOOD PLACE7 p.m.NORTH BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY7

- 1. Call To Order, Roll Call And Cell Phone Statement
- 2. Sunshine Notice
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. <u>Consent Agenda</u>
 - a. 108-3.23 Bill List

- 5. Reports From Mayor, Council, Administrator, CFO
- 6. Public Hearing
- 7. Adjourn